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IMPORTANT NOTES

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA , HARYANA 

1. THIS RESULT GAZETTE MUST BE READ ALONGWITH ‘’ ADDENDA AND CORRIGEND. SUPPLEMENTARY LIST/S     

AND THE NOTIFICATION/S IN PARTIAL SUPERSESSION OF THE RESULT DECLARED IN THE GAZETTE, IF ANY.

2. College candidates will receive their Detailed-Marks-Cards (DMC) through the Principal of their Institutions. In case of non-

receipt candidates should write through Principal not direct.

3. All private candidates will receive the DMC within ten days from the date of declaration of the result. If any candidate does  

not receive the same within fortnight of the declaration of the result or any result remains ‘RL’ the candidate should write to 

Asst/dy. Registrar  Tell. No. 238582 and EPABX- 2461.

4. No Application for original Detailed-Marks-Card/Certificates will be entertained after a period of three months from the date 

of declaration of result.

5. All enquiries regarding result should be addressed to Dy/Asst. Registrar (Exam-I) KU Kurukshetra.

6. Re-evaluation of Answer-book(s) in Theory paper(s) is permissible within 20 days of the date of publication of result or 15 

days of dispatch of DMC by the University, whichever is later, on submission of Application form which can be had from 

the Manager, Printing and Publications KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA on payment of Rs. 10/- at the 

counter or by remitting Rs. 30/-, if required by Regd. Post. It must be accompanied by Original DMC and Re-evaluation fee 

of Rs. 300/- per paper. The application should be addressed to Asst. Registrar (Re-evaluation) Kurukshetra University, 

Kurukshetra - 136119, Telephone No. 2455 (University EPABX Exchange).

7. Examination Admission form can be had from the registered book-sellers of all the towns on the payments of Rs. 10/- per 

form or from the Manager, Printing and Publications Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra - 136119 on remittance of Rs. 

35/- (including Postage) per admission form.

8. University shall not be responsible for delay or misplacement of DMC’s sent through UPC / Registered Post.

9. Only latest Examination Admission form which costs Rs. 10/- will be accepted, otherwise Fee & late fees will be charged.

10. Late fees will not be charged, if the Admission Form is submitted within 25 days from the date of declaration of result or 

within 15 days from date of dispatch of DMC whichever is later. 
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5501 CENTRE FOR DISTANCE & ONLINE EDUCATION KURUKSHETRA

0245126196 24-DEO-1171 NAZIA TANVEER MALGUNDKARAYUB USMAN SHIRGAONKARRE- B23-BCH-204

0245126197 24-DEO-1172 ROHIT SUDESH GIR 0469/0600  SGPA   8.88  0469/0600  CGPA    8.88

0245126198 24-DEO-1173 MANOJ KUMAR KUNDAN LAL ABS

0245126199 24-DEO-1174 NEETU NEETU DALEL 0437/0600  SGPA   8.33  0437/0600  CGPA    8.33

0245126200 24-DEO-1175 MD ATIF MD KALAM ABS

0245126201 24-DEO-1176 VISHAL SHARMA RAJ KUMAR SHARMA ABS

0245126202 24-DEO-1177 SACHIN SAINI MUKESH SAINI ABS

0245126203 24-DEO-1178 FERNANDES CLIEN MILAGRES FERNANDES ABS

0245126204 24-DEO-1179 JATIN C VISHVAS RE- B23-POL-201

0245126205 24-DEO-1180 ABHINAV TANEJA RAJINDER TANEJA 0317/0600  SGPA   6.00  0317/0600  CGPA    6.00

0245126206 24-DEO-1181 AMAN MAHAVIR 0447/0600  SGPA   8.46  0447/0600  CGPA    8.46

0245126207 24-DEO-1182 SUBHADRA MOHANTY 0 ABS

0245126208 24-DEO-1183 JINCY P S SUNDHARAN 0465/0600  SGPA   8.92  0465/0600  CGPA    8.92

0245126209 24-DEO-1184 MADHAB SETHI BHANJA SETHI 0434/0600  SGPA   8.38  0434/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126210 24-DEO-1185 AJAY TOMAR BADAN SINGH ABS

0245126211 24-DEO-1186 RENU SHARMA TARA CHAND 0424/0600  SGPA   8.08  0424/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126212 24-DEO-1187 RANVIJAY RAJ KUMAR ABS

0245126213 24-DEO-1188 SUREET KAHLON DAVINDER SINGH ABS

0245126214 24-DEO-1189 SUKHWANT SINGH JARNAIL SINGH ABS

0245126215 24-DEO-1190 KANIKA RAMESH KUMAR 0458/0600  SGPA   8.71  0458/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126216 24-DEO-1191 SAMRIDHI WALIA ADITYA WALIA ABS

0245126217 24-DEO-1192 VIVEK PAWAN KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126218 24-DEO-1193 MUKTI DEBNATH NARAYAN CHANDRA DEBNATH0373/0600  SGPA   7.21  0373/0600  CGPA    7.21

0245126219 24-DEO-1194 JAGBIR SINGH ROSHAN LAL 0416/0600  SGPA   8.04  0416/0600  CGPA    8.04

0245126220 24-DEO-1195 GURU PADA HANSD MANGAL HANSDA 0458/0600  SGPA   8.71  0458/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126221 24-DEO-1196 RIYA ROZERA SATBIR SINGH 0504/0600  SGPA   9.46  0504/0600  CGPA    9.46

0245126222 24-DEO-1197 SHEKHAR SANJEEV KUMAR 0457/0600  SGPA   8.71  0457/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126223 24-DEO-1198 SHUBHKARMAN SINGH VIRK HARMEET SINGH 0501/0600  SGPA   9.50 0501/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126224 24-DEO-1199 ARPIT SAINI SURENDER KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-ENG-201 B23-ECO-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126225 24-DEO-1200 JATIN CHOUDHARY RAJESH KUMAR RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-ECO-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126226 24-DEO-1201 BHARTI B C SURINDER SINGH ABS

0245126227 24-DEO-1202 BALVINDER SINGH GURDEV SINGH ABS

0245126228 24-DEO-1203 DINESH JALANDHRA RAMPHAL 0423/0600  SGPA   8.08  0423/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126229 24-DEO-1204 GARIMA DEVENDER ABS

0245126230 24-DEO-1205 NITISH SHARMA RANBIR SHARMA 0505/0600  SGPA   9.25  0505/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126231 24-DEO-1206 PRIYANKA DALJEET SINGH 0480/0600  SGPA   9.04  0480/0600  CGPA    9.04

0245126232 24-DEO-1207 LAKHWINDER SINGH PARGAT SINGH ABS

0245126233 24-DEO-1208 NIRVAIR SINGH KULDEEP SINGH ABS

0245126234 24-DEO-1209 CHANDANI RAMJEET ABS

0245126235 24-DEO-1210 VARSHALI PHOOL KUMAR 0436/0600  SGPA   8.42  0436/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126236 24-DEO-1211 BHUMIKA ASHOK 0445/0600  SGPA   8.54  0445/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126237 24-DEO-1212 KAMAL KAMAL JOGINDER ABS

0245126238 24-DEO-1213 SHIVAM K MUKESH KUMAR ABS

0245126239 24-DEO-1214 PARI HARISH CHANDER 0509/0600  SGPA   9.50 0509/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126240 24-DEO-1215 ARUN SHINMAR SUSHIL ABS

0245126241 24-DEO-1216 SHUBHAM MAHENDER ABS

0245126242 24-DEO-1217 ANNU SHARMA SUNIL RE- B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126243 24-DEO-1218 DULARI SURESH KUMAR 0434/0600  SGPA   8.08  0434/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126244 24-DEO-1219 ANJALI DEVI CHANDEL RAJVEER SINGH ABS

0245126245 24-DEO-1220 NAGAWADE SATYAM BABAN BABAN ABS

0245126246 24-DEO-1221 CHETAN SAINI VINOD KUMAR SHARMA 0510/0600  SGPA   9.50 0510/0600  CGPA    9.50
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0245126247 24-DEO-1222 SAHIL KUMAR RAMANAND CHAUDHARY RE- B23-POL-201

0245126248 24-DEO-1223 JATIN JEETENDER SINGH 0470/0600  SGPA   8.79  0470/0600  CGPA    8.79

0245126249 24-DEO-1224 SAHIL NARENDER SINGH 0486/0600  SGPA   9.08  0486/0600  CGPA    9.08

0245126250 24-DEO-1225 ASHU JOON SADA RAM RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126251 24-DEO-1226 HARKIRT SAINI RAVINDER SAINI 0426/0600  SGPA   8.13  0426/0600  CGPA    8.13

0245126252 24-DEO-1227 SONU S SATPAL ABS

0245126253 24-DEO-1228 NEERAJ CHARAN SINGH ABS

0245126254 24-DEO-1229 SAHIL OM PARKASH ABS

0245126255 24-DEO-1230 ANURAG RAJENDER KUMAR 0401/0600  SGPA   7.63  0401/0600  CGPA    7.63

0245126256 24-DEO-1231 KAPIL PARMOD KUMAR ABS

0245126257 24-DEO-1232 JYOTI ISHWAR 0488/0600  SGPA   9.33  0488/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126258 24-DEO-1233 RAHUL BARMAN SADHUNATH BARMAN ABS

0245126259 24-DEO-1234 TANISHKA NARANG ARVIND NARANG 0430/0600  SGPA   8.17  0430/0600  CGPA    8.17

0245126260 24-DEO-1235 KULDEEP KUMAR JAIPAL SINGH ABS

0245126261 24-DEO-1236 BALDEV SINGH KAHAN SINGH 0489/0600  SGPA   9.17  0489/0600  CGPA    9.17

0245126262 24-DEO-1237 VIJAY KUMAR SARUP CHAND ABS

0245126263 24-DEO-1238 TUSHANT JAIVEER 0432/0600  SGPA   8.33  0432/0600  CGPA    8.33

0245126264 24-DEO-1239 VANSHIKA RAJ KUMAR 0479/0600  SGPA   9.17  0479/0600  CGPA    9.17

0245126265 24-DEO-1240 SONAM RAJ KUMAR 0455/0600  SGPA   8.54  0455/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126266 24-DEO-1241 ANKUSH KULDEEP 0498/0600  SGPA   9.42  0498/0600  CGPA    9.42

0245126267 24-DEO-1242 SANKET SUBASH 0503/0600  SGPA   9.25  0503/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126268 24-DEO-1243 SAKSHI HAWA SINGH 0381/0600  SGPA   7.08  0381/0600  CGPA    7.08

0245126269 24-DEO-1244 ARYAN KUMAR AVTAR SINGH 0444/0600  SGPA   8.50 0444/0600  CGPA    8.50

0245126270 24-DEO-1245 NITIN SOMDUTT 0422/0600  SGPA   8.21  0422/0600  CGPA    8.21

0245126271 24-DEO-1246 VIKAS SINGH NATTHOO SINGH ABS

0245126272 24-DEO-1247 ADITYA KUMAR BUTTAN KUMAR 0417/0600  SGPA   8.08  0417/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126273 24-DEO-1248 HARSHPREET KAUR GULJAR SINGH 0467/0600  SGPA   8.88  0467/0600  CGPA    8.88

0245126274 24-DEO-1249 LAKSHITA DALBIR SINGH ABS

0245126275 24-DEO-1250 KHUSHI SURENDRA KUMAR ABS

0245126276 24-DEO-1251 JATIN SATBIR ABS

0245126277 24-DEO-1252 JITENDRA SINGH ILAM SINGH ABS

0245126278 24-DEO-1253 MANISH SHARMA RAMESH 0486/0600  SGPA   9.08  0486/0600  CGPA    9.08

0245126279 24-DEO-1254 PREETI SUMESH 0474/0600  SGPA   9.08  0474/0600  CGPA    9.08

0245126280 24-DEO-1255 ASHISH ANAND PRABHASH KUMAR ABS

0245126281 24-DEO-1256 MEET NEERAJ SHARMA 0452/0600  SGPA   8.67  0452/0600  CGPA    8.67

0245126282 24-DEO-1257 SOURAV HARDEEP ABS

0245126283 24-DEO-1258 PRINCE SATPAL 0422/0600  SGPA   8.13  0422/0600  CGPA    8.13

0245126284 24-DEO-1259 RASHIKA SHARMA RAJIV SHARMA 0460/0600  SGPA   8.71  0460/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126285 24-DEO-1260 SOURODEEP BHAGAT SURAJ PRASAD BHAGAT 0451/0600  SGPA   8.71  0451/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126286 24-DEO-1261 SOURABH KUMAR BINOD JHA 0446/0600  SGPA   8.42  0446/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126287 24-DEO-1262 SANYA DEEPAK KUMAR 0481/0600  SGPA   9.04  0481/0600  CGPA    9.04

0245126288 24-DEO-1263 POOJA ISHWAR 0478/0600  SGPA   9.00  0478/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126289 24-DEO-1264 SHIVANI SATISH 0508/0600  SGPA   9.50 0508/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126290 24-DEO-1265 RITIKA VIPEN KUMAR 0457/0600  SGPA   8.58  0457/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126291 24-DEO-1266 AARTI SAHNI HARINDER ABS

0245126292 24-DEO-1267 KAMAL BRAJESH KUMAR 0412/0600  SGPA   7.88  0412/0600  CGPA    7.88

0245126293 24-DEO-1268 HARSH HAZARA SINGH ABS

0245126294 24-DEO-1269 KUNAL SANJAY 0398/0600  SGPA   7.50 0398/0600  CGPA    7.50

0245126295 24-DEO-1270 KARAN PHAGNA BHANWAR SINGH ABS

0245126296 24-DEO-1271 ATHARVA SHIRISH 0488/0600  SGPA   9.17  0488/0600  CGPA    9.17

0245126297 24-DEO-1272 DIXIT VIJENDER 0333/0600  SGPA   6.46  0333/0600  CGPA    6.46

0245126298 24-DEO-1273 VANSH SONU 0316/0600  SGPA   6.25  0316/0600  CGPA    6.25
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0245126299 24-DEO-1274 PIYUSH KUMAR SHARMA MANOJ KUMAR 0466/0600  SGPA   8.92  0466/0600  CGPA    8.92

0245126300 24-DEO-1275 ARYAN SHARMA DAVINDER KUMAR 0466/0600  SGPA   8.75  0466/0600  CGPA    8.75

0245126301 24-DEO-1276 RHYTHM DAVINDER KUMAR WADHWAABS

0245126302 24-DEO-1277 AMIT KUMAR KULDEEP 0481/0600  SGPA   9.17  0481/0600  CGPA    9.17

0245126303 24-DEO-1278 MANDEEP DHARAMBEER 0515/0600  SGPA   9.67  0515/0600  CGPA    9.67

0245126304 24-DEO-1279 ABHAY MEHAR CHAND 0387/0600  SGPA   7.38  0387/0600  CGPA    7.38

0245126305 24-DEO-1280 DINESH KUMAR YADAV MEWA LAL YADAV ABS

0245126306 24-DEO-1281 NAICKER ANGEL MARIA RAVI RAVI HARY NAICKER ABS

0245126307 24-DEO-1282 RIYA DALAL KULDEEP ABS

0245126308 24-DEO-1283 RAGHAV VIJAY RE- B23-ECO-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126309 24-DEO-1284 VINOD KUMAR OM PARKASH 0434/0600  SGPA   8.38  0434/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126310 24-DEO-1285 PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV RAJKUMAR YADAV ABS

0245126311 24-DEO-1286 PREETI RAMESH ABS

0245126312 24-DEO-1287 JAIWANTI JAGBIR SINGH 0520/0600  SGPA   9.75  0520/0600  CGPA    9.75

0245126313 24-DEO-1288 ADITYA K RAJEEV KUMAR RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-MAT-201 B23-POL-201

0245126314 24-DEO-1289 NALLAGORLA NIKHITHA DURGA RANNALLAGORLA SRINIVASARAO0448/0600  SGPA   8.50 0448/0600  CGPA    8.50

0245126315 24-DEO-1290 SUNNY RAMMEHAR ABS

0245126316 24-DEO-1291 ANITA SATISH KUMAR RE- B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126317 24-DEO-1292 AJAY KUMAR VIRENDER PRASAD RE- B23-POL-201

0245126318 24-DEO-1293 PUSHPENDER RAMESH KUMAR 0464/0600  SGPA   8.88  0464/0600  CGPA    8.88

0245126319 24-DEO-1294 SAMARTH SHARMA OM PRAKASH SHARMA ABS

0245126320 24-DEO-1295 RAJNI RAMESH 0421/0600  SGPA   8.17  0421/0600  CGPA    8.17

0245126321 24-DEO-1296 JAHAN BAJAJ SANJAY ABS

0245126322 24-DEO-1297 RIJUL CHAUHAN RAMPARKASH CHAUHAN 0462/0600  SGPA   8.92  0462/0600  CGPA    8.92

0245126323 24-DEO-1298 ALKA SURJIT SINGH 0462/0600  SGPA   8.71  0462/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126324 24-DEO-1299 MANISHA SANGWAN JITENDER 0453/0600  SGPA   8.54  0453/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126325 24-DEO-1300 VIKRAM SINGH AZAD SINGH ABS

0245126326 24-DEO-1301 PRINCE RAJESH KUMAR ABS

0245126327 24-DEO-1302 RAKESH SURESH KUMAR ABS

0245126328 24-DEO-1303 PARNEET KAUR PARDEEP SINGH ABS

0245126329 24-DEO-1304 AMAN SURAJVIR 0425/0600  SGPA   8.25  0425/0600  CGPA    8.25

0245126330 24-DEO-1305 GAUTAM ARORA HARISH ARORA 0379/0600  SGPA   7.33  0379/0600  CGPA    7.33

0245126331 24-DEO-1306 KHUSHI DALSHER 0421/0600  SGPA   8.08  0421/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126332 24-DEO-1307 KASHISH ANIL KUNDU RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126333 24-DEO-1308 GURNOOR MANES BHAGWANT SINGH ABS

0245126334 24-DEO-1309 AMAN VIKRAM SINGH ABS

0245126335 24-DEO-1310 SUNIL KUMAR PANIGRAHI PREMARANJAN PANIGRAHIABS

0245126336 24-DEO-1311 TAMANNA SAGAR 0467/0600  SGPA   8.71  0467/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126337 24-DEO-1312 DIKSHANT NARESH KUMAR 0482/0600  SGPA   9.00  0482/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126338 24-DEO-1313 JASPREET KAUR HARMINDER SINGH 0444/0600  SGPA   8.54  0444/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126339 24-DEO-1314 PATIL PRAPTI SANTOSH SANTOSH PATIL RE- B23-BCH-204 B23-MAT-201

0245126340 24-DEO-1315 SONU GUPTA VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA ABS

0245126341 24-DEO-1316 NITIN KUMAR HAWA SINGH 0483/0600  SGPA   8.83  0483/0600  CGPA    8.83

0245126342 24-DEO-1317 RIHAN VERMA SHYAM SUNDER 0366/0600  SGPA   7.00  0366/0600  CGPA    7.00

0245126343 24-DEO-1318 ANJALI DEVI VIRENDER KUMAR ABS

0245126344 24-DEO-1319 TANISH SUNIL KUMAR ABS

0245126345 24-DEO-1320 SATPAL SATBIR SINGH 0290/0600  SGPA   5.21  0290/0600  CGPA    5.21

0245126346 24-DEO-1321 SHAHNJAR SARFRAJ 0436/0600  SGPA   8.25  0436/0600  CGPA    8.25

0245126347 24-DEO-1322 ROKADE SAMEER SANDEEP SANDEEP ABS

0245126348 24-DEO-1323 JAI VIR SINGH MAHIPAL SINGH 0421/0600  SGPA   8.21  0421/0600  CGPA    8.21

0245126349 24-DEO-1324 ANU RANI HANSRAJ ABS

0245126350 24-DEO-1325 GURPREET SINGH JOGINDER SINGH 0461/0600  SGPA   8.83  0461/0600  CGPA    8.83
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0245126351 24-DEO-1326 YASHBIR MANOJ KUMAR RE- B23-POL-201

0245126352 24-DEO-1327 SHIVAM KUMAR YADAV DAYA SHANKAR YADAV ABS

0245126353 24-DEO-1328 ANU SAINI SUSHIL KUMAR SAINI ABS

0245126354 24-DEO-1329 ANKIT VARINDER MOHAN 0418/0600  SGPA   7.83  0418/0600  CGPA    7.83

0245126355 24-DEO-1330 KARAN BALRAJ VERMA 0440/0600  SGPA   8.38  0440/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126356 24-DEO-1331 SHASHI KANT CHAND SINGH ABS

0245126357 24-DEO-1332 RITIK RAM KUMAR 0446/0600  SGPA   8.38  0446/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126358 24-DEO-1333 ANKIT MALIK SATISH RE- B23-BCH-204

0245126359 24-DEO-1334 SELIYA MARIYAM YUNUS YUNUS RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126360 24-DEO-1335 SANIYA BALRAJ ABS

0245126361 24-DEO-1336 BERISH KUMAR SUNIL 0493/0600  SGPA   9.33  0493/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126362 24-DEO-1337 MOHIT MANOJ 0509/0600  SGPA   9.75  0509/0600  CGPA    9.75

0245126363 24-DEO-1338 SALONI DEV DUTT 0458/0600  SGPA   8.67  0458/0600  CGPA    8.67

0245126364 24-DEO-1339 BHARTI KRISHAN KUMAR ABS

0245126365 24-DEO-1340 ANUJ SONI SOHAN SINGH RE- B23-POL-201

0245126366 24-DEO-1341 ARJU SURENDER ABS

0245126367 24-DEO-1342 SAHIL RAVINDER KUMAR 0444/0600  SGPA   8.42  0444/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126368 24-DEO-1343 VANSHIKA K KRISHAN 0353/0600  SGPA   6.67  0353/0600  CGPA    6.67

0245126369 24-DEO-1344 PRIYA RAJKUMAR 0317/0600  SGPA   6.21  0317/0600  CGPA    6.21

0245126370 24-DEO-1345 RAJAT ARYA RAJPAL ARYA 0468/0600  SGPA   8.79  0468/0600  CGPA    8.79

0245126371 24-DEO-1346 SHAHID NA MEHAR DIN ABS

0245126372 24-DEO-1347 LAKSHYA KUMAR RAMESH KUMAR 0479/0600  SGPA   9.00  0479/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126373 24-DEO-1348 VEER KARAN SINGH KANWARJEET SINGH 0337/0600  SGPA   6.42  0337/0600  CGPA    6.42

0245126374 24-DEO-1349 TARUN SATISH ABS

0245126375 24-DEO-1350 RAMANDEEP SINGH JASVINDER SINGH ABS

0245126376 24-DEO-1351 MOHIT JOGENDER ABS

0245126377 24-DEO-1352 ANJALI DINESH 0479/0600  SGPA   9.00  0479/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126378 24-DEO-1353 YUVRAJ SINGH DHILLON GURDEEP SINGH ABS

0245126379 24-DEO-1354 DINESH KUMAR SHARMA RAMPAL ABS

0245126380 24-DEO-1355 SUKHMEET KAUR SUKHJIT SINGH RE- B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203

0245126381 24-DEO-1356 AKSHAY GURJAR RAMNIWASH 0300/0600  SGPA   5.75  0300/0600  CGPA    5.75

0245126382 24-DEO-1357 NEELAM ISHAM SINGH 0461/0600  SGPA   8.63  0461/0600  CGPA    8.63

0245126383 24-DEO-1358 SAHIL RANDHIR 0450/0600  SGPA   8.63  0450/0600  CGPA    8.63

0245126384 24-DEO-1359 AALOK JAI KISHAN 0515/0600  SGPA   9.54  0515/0600  CGPA    9.54

0245126385 24-DEO-1360 NIDHI SURINDER KUMAR 0446/0600  SGPA   8.33  0446/0600  CGPA    8.33

0245126386 24-DEO-1361 PARSHANT CHAUHAN RANBIR CHAUHAN 0368/0600  SGPA   7.17  0368/0600  CGPA    7.17

0245126387 24-DEO-1362 RITIK KATARIA DILBAGH ABS

0245126388 24-DEO-1363 SANJOG SINGHERA HARPREET PAL SINGH ABS

0245126389 24-DEO-1364 MUSKAN WAZIR 0440/0600  SGPA   8.29  0440/0600  CGPA    8.29

0245126390 24-DEO-1365 RITIKA RAJ KUMAR 0342/0600  SGPA   6.54  0342/0600  CGPA    6.54

0245126391 24-DEO-1366 ADITYA SANGWAN GURVINDER SINGH ABS

0245126392 24-DEO-1367 KAMALJEET SINGH DHALIWAL KULDEEP SINGH DHALIWALABS

0245126393 24-DEO-1368 SALONI MUKESH KUMAR RE- B23-HIS-201

0245126394 24-DEO-1369 KARAN BHATIA SANJAY BHATIA ABS

0245126395 24-DEO-1370 AASHNA SANTOSH R 0341/0600  SGPA   6.58  0341/0600  CGPA    6.58

0245126396 24-DEO-1371 SOMAY SANJEEV KUMAR ABS

0245126397 24-DEO-1372 SUKHMAN KAUR LAKHVINDER RE- B23-ENG-201 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126398 24-DEO-1373 PRATEEK DHINGRA YASHPAL DHINGRA ABS

0245126399 24-DEO-1374 POOJA BHOLA RAKESH BHOLA ABS

0245126400 24-DEO-1375 BHUVI SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR 0321/0600  SGPA   6.08  0321/0600  CGPA    6.08

0245126401 24-DEO-1376 BHAWANA BIJENDER SINGH 0473/0600  SGPA   8.79  0473/0600  CGPA    8.79

0245126402 24-DEO-1377 ANJALI DAS RANJIT DAS ABS
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0245126403 24-DEO-1378 SHRDHA HARISH KUMAR RE- B23-ENG-201 B23-POL-201

0245126404 24-DEO-1379 HIMANSHU DEVENDER ABS

0245126405 24-DEO-1380 PRIYANKA KUMARI OM PRAKASH 0493/0600  SGPA   9.33  0493/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126406 24-DEO-1381 NAMAN RAJESH KUMAR 0419/0600  SGPA   8.08  0419/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126407 24-DEO-1382 MUSKAAN BISHNOI BALWANT SINGH 0505/0600  SGPA   9.50 0505/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126408 24-DEO-1383 SAHIL SHARMA RAJEEV SHARMA 0368/0600  SGPA   7.04  0368/0600  CGPA    7.04

0245126409 24-DEO-1384 YASH SUNIL KUMAR ABS

0245126410 24-DEO-1385 HIMANSHI ANIL KUMAR 0402/0600  SGPA   7.67  0402/0600  CGPA    7.67

0245126411 24-DEO-1386 PANKAJ MUKESH RE- B23-VAC-201 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126412 24-DEO-1387 PRINCE KUMAR SURESH PAL ABS

0245126413 24-DEO-1388 ARUN KUMAR SOMPAL SINGH CHHOKAR 0486/0600  SGPA   9.25  0486/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126414 24-DEO-1389 ALOK RAJ DINESH PANDEY 0409/0600  SGPA   7.75  0409/0600  CGPA    7.75

0245126415 24-DEO-1390 KASHISH TALWAR SUNIL KUMAR ABS

0245126416 24-DEO-1391 ANSHU RAMESH KUMAR RE- B23-ENG-201

0245126417 24-DEO-1392 NEHA DEVENDER 0376/0600  SGPA   7.08  0376/0600  CGPA    7.08

0245126418 24-DEO-1393 MANYA ARORA PANKAJ ARORA ABS

0245126419 24-DEO-1394 RAVI HANS RAJ RE- B23-BCH-204 B23-ENG-201 B23-POL-201

0245126420 24-DEO-1395 OMKAR VERMA SHUGAN CHAND VERMA ABS

0245126421 24-DEO-1396 VANSH KIRPAL SINGH 0481/0600  SGPA   9.25  0481/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126422 24-DEO-1397 MAMTA KIRPAL SINGH 0491/0600  SGPA   9.25  0491/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126423 24-DEO-1398 KESHAV SATVINDER ABS

0245126424 24-DEO-1399 PRAKSHI RAMESH 0450/0600  SGPA   8.54  0450/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126425 24-DEO-1400 NARESH KUMAR JAIPAN SINGH ABS

0245126426 24-DEO-1401 VIKAS RAJVIR SINGH 0493/0600  SGPA   9.17  0493/0600  CGPA    9.17

0245126427 24-DEO-1402 VINITA RANI MAHINDER PAL ABS

0245126428 24-DEO-1403 RAJ KUMAR MANGAT RAM ABS

0245126429 24-DEO-1404 SHYAM SUNDER KRISHAN KUMAR RE- B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126430 24-DEO-1405 DEEPAK SINGH NARENDER PAL RE- B23-ENG-201 B23-POL-201 B23-HIS-201

0245126431 24-DEO-1406 PRINCE RAMESH KUMAR 0432/0600  SGPA   8.21  0432/0600  CGPA    8.21

0245126432 24-DEO-1407 KESHAV BABU RAM 0418/0600  SGPA   7.92  0418/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126433 24-DEO-1408 NIKUNJ SUNIL KUMAR 0407/0600  SGPA   7.71  0407/0600  CGPA    7.71

0245126434 24-DEO-1409 SUDERSHAN SURENDER 0445/0600  SGPA   8.42  0445/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126435 24-DEO-1410 KANHAIYA NAVEEN 0432/0600  SGPA   8.46  0432/0600  CGPA    8.46

0245126436 24-DEO-1411 ARYAN CHADHA UJVAL CHADHA ABS

0245126437 24-DEO-1412 MUKUL BOORA SUBHASH 0416/0600  SGPA   7.96  0416/0600  CGPA    7.96

0245126438 24-DEO-1413 HEENA SATISH CHANDER 0526/0600  SGPA   9.92  0526/0600  CGPA    9.92

0245126439 24-DEO-1414 NAMAN SOLANKI NAND KISHOR 0461/0600  SGPA   8.58  0461/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126440 24-DEO-1415 VANSH KAPOOR SANJAY KAPOOR RE- B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126441 24-DEO-1416 VIJAY KUMAR LILA RAM ABS

0245126442 24-DEO-1417 VISHAL KUMAR TARSEM SINGH ABS

0245126443 24-DEO-1418 QUAIDJOHAR MUFADDAL MUFADDAL 0427/0600  SGPA   8.08  0427/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126444 24-DEO-1419 SAURAV KAMBOJ RAM LUBHAYA 0337/0600  SGPA   6.42  0337/0600  CGPA    6.42

0245126445 24-DEO-1420 SUNNY NA SURJEET ABS

0245126446 24-DEO-1421 AYUSH JAIN BHUSHAN JAIN ABS

0245126447 24-DEO-1422 ARSHDEEP KAUR BALJINDER SINGH RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126448 24-DEO-1423 HIKABO K SUMI YEPTHOMI KHETOHO YEPTHOMI ABS

0245126449 24-DEO-1424 KARTIK KASHYAP RAJESH KUMAR ABS

0245126450 24-DEO-1425 YOGISHA BATRA SUNIL BATRA 0467/0600  SGPA   8.75  0467/0600  CGPA    8.75

0245126451 24-DEO-1426 YOGESH SURAT SINGH ABS

0245126452 24-DEO-1427 BHARAT SANDEEP KUMAR RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201

0245126453 24-DEO-1428 VINAY JAGBIR SINGH ABS

0245126454 24-DEO-1429 HIMANSHI CHANDER MOHAN BUDHIRAJA0490/0600  SGPA   9.13  0490/0600  CGPA    9.13
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0245126455 24-DEO-1430 MEENU SATBIR SINGH ABS

0245126456 24-DEO-1431 SIMRAN RANI MADAN LAL ABS

0245126457 24-DEO-1432 GURJINDER SINGH NIRMAL SINGH ABS

0245126458 24-DEO-1433 RUPESH SHAMBHU BAHADUR 0459/0600  SGPA   8.50 0459/0600  CGPA    8.50

0245126459 24-DEO-1434 BADAL DABRA KRISHAN KUMAR 0393/0600  SGPA   7.54  0393/0600  CGPA    7.54

0245126460 24-DEO-1435 VIKAS SURENDER 0505/0600  SGPA   9.50 0505/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126461 24-DEO-1436 SANDEEP KUMAR RAM KISHAN RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ECO-201 B23-POL-201 B23-HIS-201

0245126462 24-DEO-1437 RAJESH SHARMA BALA DUTT SHARMA RE- B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126463 24-DEO-1438 LATAKSHITA ANURAG SHARMA RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201 B23-ECO-201

0245126464 24-DEO-1439 SONU SUBHASH 0388/0600  SGPA   7.54  0388/0600  CGPA    7.54

0245126465 24-DEO-1440 DIVYA JASWANT 0375/0600  SGPA   7.00  0375/0600  CGPA    7.00

0245126466 24-DEO-1441 DINESH DALBIR RE- B23-PAD-203 B23-POL-201

0245126467 24-DEO-1442 PALAK SHARMA ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA 0338/0600  SGPA   6.33  0338/0600  CGPA    6.33

0245126468 24-DEO-1443 LAKSHAY JAGBIR SINGH ABS

0245126469 24-DEO-1444 TANNU SANJAY KUMAR 0437/0600  SGPA   8.42  0437/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126470 24-DEO-1445 DEV - SANTLAL 0489/0600  SGPA   9.04  0489/0600  CGPA    9.04

0245126471 24-DEO-1446 ABHIRAJ SINGH DALJIT SINGH ABS

0245126472 24-DEO-1447 SHER SINGH SHIRMOUR ABS

0245126473 24-DEO-1448 PARTH LUTHRA AMIT LUTHRA 0391/0600  SGPA   7.50 0391/0600  CGPA    7.50

0245126474 24-DEO-1449 AASHISH MOHAN GAHLOT RAJESH MOHAN GAHLOT 0432/0600  SGPA   8.08  0432/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126475 24-DEO-1450 BHOOMI KESHAV SHARMA ABS

0245126476 24-DEO-1451 SAHIL KUMAR MAHABIR SINGH 0384/0600  SGPA   7.25  0384/0600  CGPA    7.25

0245126477 24-DEO-1452 KALPANA DEVENDRA SINGH 0410/0600  SGPA   7.92  0410/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126478 24-DEO-1453 MANISH SANDEEP 0512/0600  SGPA   9.58  0512/0600  CGPA    9.58

0245126479 24-DEO-1454 RINKPAL GURDYAL SINGH ABS

0245126480 24-DEO-1455 YASHMAN KAUR RAJINDER SINGH ABS

0245126481 24-DEO-1456 ARYAN SOMBIR 0411/0600  SGPA   7.88  0411/0600  CGPA    7.88

0245126482 24-DEO-1457 HARSH JAIN ROHIT KUMAR 0443/0600  SGPA   8.38  0443/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126483 24-DEO-1458 MANJEET JAIPAL ABS

0245126484 24-DEO-1459 SADHNA DILAWAR 0489/0600  SGPA   8.96  0489/0600  CGPA    8.96

0245126485 24-DEO-1460 ANUPAM SUBHASH CHANDER 0444/0600  SGPA   8.38  0444/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126486 24-DEO-1461 SACHIN KULDEEP 0463/0600  SGPA   8.71  0463/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126487 24-DEO-1462 MUSKAN PARMOD ABS

0245126488 24-DEO-1463 SUNIL KUMAR NASIB DAS 0397/0600  SGPA   7.42  0397/0600  CGPA    7.42

0245126489 24-DEO-1464 VIKRAM RAMPHAL 0485/0600  SGPA   9.29  0485/0600  CGPA    9.29

0245126490 24-DEO-1465 SAKSHI SATISH 0516/0600  SGPA   9.67  0516/0600  CGPA    9.67

0245126491 24-DEO-1466 ANKUR SAJJAN KUMAR 0481/0600  SGPA   8.88  0481/0600  CGPA    8.88

0245126492 24-DEO-1467 KUM ROSHANI MAHAVIR PARSAD ABS

0245126493 24-DEO-1468 NEETU RANI NASEEB KUMAR 0464/0600  SGPA   8.71  0464/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126494 24-DEO-1469 SUHANI NEERAJ SINGH ABS

0245126495 24-DEO-1470 SUMAN RAMESH KUMAR 0498/0600  SGPA   9.17  0498/0600  CGPA    9.17

0245126496 24-DEO-1471 AMAN KUMAR ISHWAR SINGH 0504/0600  SGPA   9.58  0504/0600  CGPA    9.58

0245126497 24-DEO-1472 BADDHO DEVI SHER SINGH ABS

0245126498 24-DEO-1473 HARSHITA PAWAN KUMAR ABS

0245126499 24-DEO-1474 JATIN SHIV CHARAN ABS

0245126500 24-DEO-1475 YUVIKA CHUTTANI PUNEET CHUTTANI 0510/0600  SGPA   9.75  0510/0600  CGPA    9.75

0245126501 24-DEO-1476 YUVRAJ SINGH JASMAHINDER SINGH 0488/0600  SGPA   9.21  0488/0600  CGPA    9.21

0245126502 24-DEO-1477 AYESHA SHUMAISH AKHTAR 0388/0600  SGPA   7.50 0388/0600  CGPA    7.50

0245126503 24-DEO-1478 CHAUHAN GOPI PARAS PARAS CHAUHAN 0436/0600  SGPA   8.42  0436/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126504 24-DEO-1479 ANNU YADAV SATYAVEER 0346/0600  SGPA   6.67  0346/0600  CGPA    6.67

0245126505 24-DEO-1480 BHAWNA SHARMA DEEPAK SHARMA 0316/0600  SGPA   6.08  0316/0600  CGPA    6.08

0245126506 24-DEO-1481 NITIN JANGRA RAJKUMAR ABS
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0245126507 24-DEO-1482 ANKIT PANWAR JOTSINGH PANWAR 0372/0600  SGPA   7.17  0372/0600  CGPA    7.17

0245126508 24-DEO-1483 KIRTI VIJAYPAL 0541/0600  SGPA   10  0541/0600  CGPA    100

0245126509 24-DEO-1484 MEENAKSHI GARG MOHAN LAL 0529/0600  SGPA   9.75  0529/0600  CGPA    9.75

0245126510 24-DEO-1485 NIPI GIRI CHANDER BHAN 0483/0600  SGPA   9.04  0483/0600  CGPA    9.04

0245126511 24-DEO-1486 ANKIT MEER SINGH 0354/0600  SGPA   6.83  0354/0600  CGPA    6.83

0245126512 24-DEO-1487 KHUSHI SUNIL KUMAR 0462/0600  SGPA   9.00  0462/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126513 24-DEO-1488 MD RIZWAN SHAIKH SHAKIL AHMAD ABS

0245126514 24-DEO-1489 RITIKA MUKESHKUMAR ABS

0245126515 24-DEO-1490 ABHAY PRATAP SUNIL KUMAR ABS

0245126516 24-DEO-1491 SHASHIKANT KANT ROY SHREE RAMASHRAY ROY 0454/0600  SGPA   8.67  0454/0600  CGPA    8.67

0245126517 24-DEO-1492 UDIT RAJESH RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126518 24-DEO-1493 AJIT KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 0434/0600  SGPA   8.42  0434/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126519 24-DEO-1494 SHUBHKARMAN SINGH MANVINDER SINGH ABS

0245126520 24-DEO-1495 GUNJAN SHARMA SANJAY SHARMA ABS

0245126521 24-DEO-1496 ANKITA RAWAT SHAMSHER SINGH RAWAT RE- B23-ENG-201

0245126522 24-DEO-1497 HARMANDEEP SINGH LAL SINGH RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201

0245126523 24-DEO-1498 POOJA SUNIL DUTT 0467/0600  SGPA   8.79  0467/0600  CGPA    8.79

0245126524 24-DEO-1499 PULKIT VIRENDER PAL ABS

0245126525 24-DEO-1500 HARSHIT PANKAJ KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201 B23-ECO-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126526 24-DEO-1501 ABHISHEK THOMPSON WILLIAM THOMPSON RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201

0245126527 24-DEO-1502 MADHAV JAIN MANU JAIN 0475/0600  SGPA   9.04  0475/0600  CGPA    9.04

0245126528 24-DEO-1503 DIMPAL MAHENDER PAL 0418/0600  SGPA   7.83  0418/0600  CGPA    7.83

0245126529 24-DEO-1504 RIMEN KULDEEP 0397/0600  SGPA   7.46  0397/0600  CGPA    7.46

0245126530 24-DEO-1505 AAYUSHI NAVEEN KUMAR 0489/0600  SGPA   9.25  0489/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126531 24-DEO-1506 MUSKAN ANIL KUMAR RE- B23-ENG-201 B23-POL-201 B23-SEC-207 B23-BCH-204

0245126532 24-DEO-1507 AJAY NARESH SINGH ABS

0245126533 24-DEO-1508 VIJAY KUMAR SHRIOM 0436/0600  SGPA   8.42  0436/0600  CGPA    8.42

0245126534 24-DEO-1509 USMAN KHAN BASHIR KHAN ABS

0245126535 24-DEO-1510 NIKESH BIRENDER 0415/0600  SGPA   7.92  0415/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126536 24-DEO-1511 AARJU JAGPAL SINGH 0444/0600  SGPA   8.50 0444/0600  CGPA    8.50

0245126537 24-DEO-1512 HITESH KUMAR MAHA SINGH ABS

0245126538 24-DEO-1513 ANMOL DHEERAJ KUMAR ABS

0245126539 24-DEO-1514 ASHISH PANWAR EMPAL SINGH 0513/0600  SGPA   9.50 0513/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126540 24-DEO-1515 AMAN BOORA RAJDEEP 0387/0600  SGPA   7.38  0387/0600  CGPA    7.38

0245126541 24-DEO-1516 CHAITNYA SHARMA PARVEEN KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201

0245126542 24-DEO-1517 MANSHI SATISH 0464/0600  SGPA   8.67  0464/0600  CGPA    8.67

0245126543 24-DEO-1518 SAKSHI SURESH KUMAR 0509/0600  SGPA   9.58  0509/0600  CGPA    9.58

0245126544 24-DEO-1519 VANDANA RAM KUMAR 0452/0600  SGPA   8.71  0452/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126545 24-DEO-1520 ANSH ARORA RAKESH KUMAR 0406/0600  SGPA   7.67  0406/0600  CGPA    7.67

0245126546 24-DEO-1521 ANKUSH KUMAR RAJINDER KUMAR ABS

0245126547 24-DEO-1522 MAMPI SINGH MAHENDRA PRASAD SINGHABS

0245126548 24-DEO-1523 RAHUL BEDI RAMPAL 0470/0600  SGPA   8.79  0470/0600  CGPA    8.79

0245126549 24-DEO-1524 ABHISHEK CHANDERHAS 0416/0600  SGPA   7.92  0416/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126550 24-DEO-1525 SONU KUMAR RAJ KUMAR 0309/0600  SGPA   5.83  0309/0600  CGPA    5.83

0245126551 24-DEO-1526 SAHIL KAKNDHA AMAR SINGH 0509/0600  SGPA   9.46  0509/0600  CGPA    9.46

0245126552 24-DEO-1527 RAVIKUMAR DHANRAJ 0355/0600  SGPA   6.96  0355/0600  CGPA    6.96

0245126553 24-DEO-1528 SACHIN RAJENDER 0314/0600  SGPA   6.00  0314/0600  CGPA    6.00

0245126554 24-DEO-1529 TIYA ALAGH SANJEEV KUMAR 0468/0600  SGPA   8.71  0468/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126555 24-DEO-1530 ALOK NATH NEK RAM ABS

0245126556 24-DEO-1531 PREETI SAINI NEERAJ RE- B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201 B23-HIS-201

0245126557 24-DEO-1532 KHUSHAL SHAMSHER SINGH ABS

0245126558 24-DEO-1533 BALWINDER JAGDISH RE- B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201
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0245126559 24-DEO-1534 MANISH ANIL KUMAR RE- B23-POL-201

0245126560 24-DEO-1535 YOGESH GIRDHER TILAK RAJGIRDHER 0389/0600  SGPA   7.46  0389/0600  CGPA    7.46

0245126561 24-DEO-1536 MANPREET KAUR RAJVEER SINGH 0441/0600  SGPA   8.33  0441/0600  CGPA    8.33

0245126562 24-DEO-1537 SHUBPREET KAUR JAGJIT SINGH ABS

0245126563 24-DEO-1538 RAVINDER SINGH SOMPAL 0392/0600  SGPA   7.54  0392/0600  CGPA    7.54

0245126564 24-DEO-1539 JAYANT MANJEET SINGH 0462/0600  SGPA   8.58  0462/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126565 24-DEO-1540 ANISHA KUMARI ALOK KUMAR 0495/0600  SGPA   9.50 0495/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126566 24-DEO-1541 SHAGUFTA LAL SAB RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-BCH-204

0245126567 24-DEO-1542 KARAMJEET KAUR JANPAL SINGH ABS

0245126568 24-DEO-1543 KIRAN J AMRITLAL ABS

0245126569 24-DEO-1544 MANJOT SINGH HARJINDER SINGH 0462/0600  SGPA   8.63  0462/0600  CGPA    8.63

0245126570 24-DEO-1545 VIJAY KUMAR KRISHAN LAL 0435/0600  SGPA   8.13  0435/0600  CGPA    8.13

0245126571 24-DEO-1546 MANGE RAM SAHAB SINGH ABS

0245126572 24-DEO-1547 MADHAV BAJAJ GAURAV BAJAJ ABS

0245126573 24-DEO-1548 AKSHIT KARPAL SINGH 0389/0600  SGPA   7.50 0389/0600  CGPA    7.50

0245126574 24-DEO-1549 KOMALDEEP KAUR JASBIR SINGH RE- B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201

0245126575 24-DEO-1550 PUSHPENDER KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR RE- B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201 B23-HIS-201

0245126576 24-DEO-1551 DEEPAK NAR SINGH ABS

0245126577 24-DEO-1552 AMAN KUMAR ANAND KUMAR ABS

0245126578 24-DEO-1553 MANISHA ROSHAN LAL 0501/0600  SGPA   9.33  0501/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126579 24-DEO-1554 MANSI RAJESH KUMAR 0534/0600  SGPA   9.83  0534/0600  CGPA    9.83

0245126580 24-DEO-1555 DISHA SHARMA HARVINDAR PAL SHARMA ABS

0245126581 24-DEO-1556 CHESHTHA TUTEJA MOOL CHAND 0485/0600  SGPA   9.33  0485/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126582 24-DEO-1557 MAHAK MANOJ KUMAR 0466/0600  SGPA   8.71  0466/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126583 24-DEO-1558 KOMAL MEHAR SINGH ABS

0245126584 24-DEO-1559 ANSHUL SURENDER 0524/0600  SGPA   9.67  0524/0600  CGPA    9.67

0245126585 24-DEO-1560 SONAM HARISH ABS

0245126586 24-DEO-1561 ANNU RAMMANDER 0410/0600  SGPA   7.92  0410/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126587 24-DEO-1562 KRRISH KHURANA NITIN KHURANA RE- B23-POL-201

0245126588 24-DEO-1563 BARUNDEB HALDER NARAYAN CHANDRA HALDERABS

0245126589 24-DEO-1564 ROHIT SUBHASH 0535/0600  SGPA   9.83  0535/0600  CGPA    9.83

0245126590 24-DEO-1565 DELISHA PARMAR LT COL SUDHIR PARMAR ABS

0245126591 24-DEO-1566 HARISH KUMAR DARYAO SINGH 0343/0600  SGPA   6.92  0343/0600  CGPA    6.92

0245126592 24-DEO-1567 ROHIT RAMNIWAS 0370/0600  SGPA   7.29  0370/0600  CGPA    7.29

0245126593 24-DEO-1568 NARESH KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR ABS

0245126594 24-DEO-1569 SABHDEEP KAUR JAGJEET SINGH ABS

0245126595 24-DEO-1570 SNEHA ROSHAN KAJLA 0421/0600  SGPA   8.00  0421/0600  CGPA    8.00

0245126596 24-DEO-1571 SAKSHI REDHU SATISH KUMAR ABS

0245126597 24-DEO-1572 AARTI DEVI JAGDISH RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126598 24-DEO-1573 SAHIL KUMAR SUNIL KUMAR 0457/0600  SGPA   8.71  0457/0600  CGPA    8.71

0245126599 24-DEO-1574 RAJESH KUMAR UDAY SINGH ABS

0245126600 24-DEO-1575 SAJJAN PREET BALJIT SINGH ABS

0245126601 24-DEO-1576 SAURAV SHARMA KAILASH CHANDRA SHARMA0363/0600  SGPA   7.08  0363/0600  CGPA    7.08

0245126602 24-DEO-1577 SHUBHAM PARVEEN 0434/0600  SGPA   8.21  0434/0600  CGPA    8.21

0245126603 24-DEO-1578 ARVIND SODHA JAI KUMAR ABS

0245126604 24-DEO-1579 SHIVAM BALWAN 0428/0600  SGPA   7.92  0428/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126605 24-DEO-1580 DIVYANSHU SHARMA ARVIND SHARMA ABS

0245126606 24-DEO-1581 SOMBIR SATPAL 0346/0600  SGPA   6.71  0346/0600  CGPA    6.71

0245126607 24-DEO-1582 HARSHPREET KAUR HARJINDER SINGH ABS

0245126608 24-DEO-1583 ANJALI RAJESH 0457/0600  SGPA   8.67  0457/0600  CGPA    8.67

0245126609 24-DEO-1584 CHAHAK ANIL KAISHVER FAIL

0245126610 24-DEO-1585 KANWAR GURNAV SINGH ARPINDER SINGH ABS
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0245126611 24-DEO-1586 AJAY KUMAR RAJ KUMAR ABS

0245126612 24-DEO-1587 JASMEET SINGH MANJODH SINGH ABS

0245126613 24-DEO-1588 AYUSH MALHOTRA RIPON MALHOTRA ABS

0245126614 24-DEO-1589 ANAND KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR ABS

0245126615 24-DEO-1590 RADHIKA SHIV KUMAR 0480/0600  SGPA   9.04  0480/0600  CGPA    9.04

0245126616 24-DEO-1591 KOMAL SHAMSHER SINGH ABS

0245126617 24-DEO-1592 NEHA KUMARI VISHWNATH SAH 0471/0600  SGPA   8.96  0471/0600  CGPA    8.96

0245126618 24-DEO-1593 PARDEEP KUMAR JAISI RAM 0344/0600  SGPA   6.63  0344/0600  CGPA    6.63

0245126619 24-DEO-1594 ANJALI ANIL RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-BCH-204

0245126620 24-DEO-1595 JATIN AHUJA ANIL AHUJA 0331/0600  SGPA   6.58  0331/0600  CGPA    6.58

0245126621 24-DEO-1596 NITESH KUMAR RAKESH KUMAR 0378/0600  SGPA   7.33  0378/0600  CGPA    7.33

0245126622 24-DEO-1597 KAAMNI NARESH LATHWAL 0475/0600  SGPA   8.96  0475/0600  CGPA    8.96

0245126623 24-DEO-1598 RAKHI SURESH 0471/0600  SGPA   9.00  0471/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126624 24-DEO-1599 ANKITA SHARMA VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA 0368/0600  SGPA   7.04  0368/0600  CGPA    7.04

0245126625 24-DEO-1600 SANJEEV KUMAR BALWAN SINGH 0397/0600  SGPA   7.58  0397/0600  CGPA    7.58

0245126626 24-DEO-1601 SAGAR CHANDI RAM 0443/0600  SGPA   8.50 0443/0600  CGPA    8.50

0245126627 24-DEO-1602 JAYESH V S V T SEKHARAN ABS

0245126628 24-DEO-1603 MOHIT ANIL KUMAR 0350/0600  SGPA   6.50 0350/0600  CGPA    6.50

0245126629 24-DEO-1604 RIYA RAJESH 0424/0600  SGPA   8.08  0424/0600  CGPA    8.08

0245126630 24-DEO-1605 SHRUT JAIN ANUJ RE- B23-POL-201

0245126631 24-DEO-1606 KSHITIZ ARVIND KUMAR ABS

0245126632 24-DEO-1607 KRISHAN KUMAR KANNAUJIYABABALU KUMAR KANNAUJIYA0364/0600  SGPA   7.00  0364/0600  CGPA    7.00

0245126633 24-DEO-1608 POOJA RAMDHARI 0495/0600  SGPA   9.33  0495/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126634 24-DEO-1609 PARVEEN SATYAVIR SINGH FAIL

0245126635 24-DEO-1610 HARPREET SINGH NARINDER SINGH RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201 B23-ECO-201 B23-BCH-204

0245126636 24-DEO-1611 ANKIT GODARA ANIL KUMAR 0497/0600  SGPA   9.33  0497/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126637 24-DEO-1612 SUKANYA AJMER SINGH 0492/0600  SGPA   9.29  0492/0600  CGPA    9.29

0245126638 24-DEO-1613 JAGSIR SINGH SURAT SINGH 0379/0600  SGPA   7.46  0379/0600  CGPA    7.46

0245126639 24-DEO-1614 SHRUTI KUMARI RAMKRIT PRASAD YADAV 0499/0600  SGPA   9.29  0499/0600  CGPA    9.29

0245126640 24-DEO-1615 NEHA KUMARI RAM KRIT PRASAD YADAV 0454/0600  SGPA   8.54  0454/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126641 24-DEO-1616 HUSANPREET SINGH KULWINDER SINGH ABS

0245126642 24-DEO-1617 ADHARV SANDEEP 0472/0600  SGPA   9.13  0472/0600  CGPA    9.13

0245126643 24-DEO-1618 PAYAL RAMESH KUMAR 0468/0600  SGPA   8.83  0468/0600  CGPA    8.83

0245126644 24-DEO-1619 GOURAV RAMPAL 0452/0600  SGPA   8.58  0452/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126645 24-DEO-1620 DIKSHA ANIL 0457/0600  SGPA   8.58  0457/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126646 24-DEO-1621 GOURAV SULTAN 0488/0600  SGPA   9.21  0488/0600  CGPA    9.21

0245126647 24-DEO-1622 ANNU DEVI SURINDER KUMAR 0437/0600  SGPA   8.33  0437/0600  CGPA    8.33

0245126648 24-DEO-1623 SAHIL VINOD ABS

0245126649 24-DEO-1624 ANU BALA SURESH KUMAR RE- B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201

0245126650 24-DEO-1625 SATISH KUMAR MANGAT RAM 0354/0600  SGPA   6.96  0354/0600  CGPA    6.96

0245126651 24-DEO-1626 SAHIL KUMAR VINOD KUMAR 0368/0600  SGPA   7.29  0368/0600  CGPA    7.29

0245126652 24-DEO-1627 PAVNEET ASHOK GROVER 0498/0600  SGPA   9.33  0498/0600  CGPA    9.33

0245126653 24-DEO-1628 PRIYANSHU BHUPENDER 0419/0600  SGPA   7.92  0419/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126654 24-DEO-1629 NITIN KRISHAN KUMAR RE- B23-POL-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201

0245126655 24-DEO-1630 ROHAN SHARMA HARIOM 0382/0600  SGPA   7.50 0382/0600  CGPA    7.50

0245126656 24-DEO-1631 VIVEK SANDEEP POSWAL 0413/0600  SGPA   7.79  0413/0600  CGPA    7.79

0245126657 24-DEO-1632 NIKHIL MALIK DARSHAN ABS

0245126658 24-DEO-1633 NAVDEEP SINGH UDAYVIR SINGH ABS

0245126659 24-DEO-1634 DEEPANSHU VIJAY 0431/0600  SGPA   8.17  0431/0600  CGPA    8.17

0245126660 24-DEO-1635 TANISHQ RAKESH KUMAR ABS

0245126661 24-DEO-1636 DIKSHA SINGH RABINDRA PRATAP SINGH 0463/0600  SGPA   8.75  0463/0600  CGPA    8.75

0245126662 24-DEO-1637 SUMIT SUNIL 0456/0600  SGPA   8.63  0456/0600  CGPA    8.63
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0245126663 24-DEO-1638 VIRTH KUMAR CHAMAN LAL 0432/0600  SGPA   8.38  0432/0600  CGPA    8.38

0245126664 24-DEO-1639 ISHIKA VINOD KUMAR 0361/0600  SGPA   6.92  0361/0600  CGPA    6.92

0245126665 24-DEO-1640 MADHUP JUYAL DEVI PRASAD JUYAL ABS

0245126666 24-DEO-1641 ANKUSH DHULL SATYAVIR SINGH RE- B23-POL-201

0245126667 24-DEO-1642 ABHISHEK RAM NATH ABS

0245126668 24-DEO-1643 MENA AMINI 0 ABS

0245126669 24-DEO-1644 NABILA REZAHI 0 ABS

0245126670 24-DEO-1645 TAMANA HAMIDI 0 ABS

0245126671 24-DEO-1646 ESMATULLAH TARHAN 0 ABS

0245126672 24-DEO-1647 AHMAD WALI FAYAZ 0 0364/0600  SGPA   6.88  0364/0600  CGPA    6.88

0245126673 24-DEO-1648 RAMMEHAR PAWAN KUMAR 0389/0600  SGPA   7.50 0389/0600  CGPA    7.50

0245126674 24-DEO-1649 PRINCE RAJINDER PARKASH 0516/0600  SGPA   9.75  0516/0600  CGPA    9.75

0245126675 24-DEO-1650 DEEP MALA PALA RAM 0483/0600  SGPA   9.25  0483/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126676 24-DEO-1651 RITUL RAJNESH ABS

0245126677 24-DEO-1652 VINIT PREM KUMAR RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201 B23-ENG-201

0245126678 24-DEO-1653 GOPAL TANWAR LAXMAN DAS TANWAR ABS

0245126679 24-DEO-1654 AKASHDEEP SINGH TEJPAL SINGH 0391/0600  SGPA   7.58  0391/0600  CGPA    7.58

0245126680 24-DEO-1655 MANNAT SANJAY KUMAR ABS

0245126681 24-DEO-1656 ROSHITA BAJAJ TARUN BAJAJ 0413/0600  SGPA   7.92  0413/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126682 24-DEO-1657 GULZAR AHMED LASKAR SOFIZUL ALI LASKAR 0375/0600  SGPA   7.33  0375/0600  CGPA    7.33

0245126683 24-DEO-1658 ABHINAV KAUSHIK SANJAY KUMAR RE- B23-ENG-201

0245126684 24-DEO-1659 NAMANPREET SINGH VINOD KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-PAD-203 B23-ENG-201 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126685 24-DEO-1660 SANDHYA VIRENDER 0393/0600  SGPA   7.38  0393/0600  CGPA    7.38

0245126686 24-DEO-1661 SUMIT KUMAR CHHAJJU RAM 0473/0600  SGPA   8.75  0473/0600  CGPA    8.75

0245126687 24-DEO-1662 PARVEEN KUMAR RAJBIR SINGH ABS

0245126688 24-DEO-1663 KARAN MANGAT RAM 0451/0600  SGPA   8.54  0451/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126689 24-DEO-1664 MANISHA MAHAVEER SINGH 0350/0600  SGPA   6.63  0350/0600  CGPA    6.63

0245126690 24-DEO-1665 SANCHIT RAMESH KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-ENG-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126691 24-DEO-1666 AMAN MUKESH 0459/0600  SGPA   8.67  0459/0600  CGPA    8.67

0245126692 24-DEO-1667 SAGAR SHARMA NARESH KUMAR SHARMA 0454/0600  SGPA   8.58  0454/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126693 24-DEO-1668 DHRUV SANJIV KUMAR 0477/0600  SGPA   8.88  0477/0600  CGPA    8.88

0245126694 24-DEO-1669 VANSH AJAY KUMAR 0415/0600  SGPA   7.71  0415/0600  CGPA    7.71

0245126695 24-DEO-1670 DEEPAK SINGH DILBAG SINGH ABS

0245126696 24-DEO-1671 SUSHIL DHANKAR SURENDER SINGH ABS

0245126697 24-DEO-1672 RAJ RANI INDER JEET SINGH 0344/0600  SGPA   6.75  0344/0600  CGPA    6.75

0245126698 24-DEO-1673 KRISH GABA SUNIL KUMAR ABS

0245126699 24-DEO-1674 SARITA KUMARI DHAN RAJ 0370/0600  SGPA   7.00  0370/0600  CGPA    7.00

0245126700 24-DEO-1675 VIPIN SANJAY RE- B23-BCH-204 B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126701 24-DEO-1676 MUSKAN GURDASS 0503/0600  SGPA   9.42  0503/0600  CGPA    9.42

0245126702 24-DEO-1677 PAWAN KUMAR RAM PAT 0405/0600  SGPA   7.88  0405/0600  CGPA    7.88

0245126703 24-DEO-1678 YUVRAJ SINGH HARJINDER SINGH RE- B23-AEC-211 B23-ECO-201 B23-HIS-201 B23-BCH-204 B23-POL-201 B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201

0245126704 24-DEO-1679 NAVJOT SINGH AJIT SINGH 0339/0600  SGPA   6.63  0339/0600  CGPA    6.63

0245126705 24-DEO-1680 DEVENDER JOGENDER 0497/0600  SGPA   9.50 0497/0600  CGPA    9.50

0245126706 24-DEO-1681 KALPNA RANI OMPRAKASH ABS

0245126707 24-DEO-1682 HEMANT KUMAR RAJESH KUMAR FAIL

0245126708 24-DEO-1683 REKHA RAJKUMAR 0489/0600  SGPA   9.25  0489/0600  CGPA    9.25

0245126709 24-DEO-1684 FARAZ KHAN MOHD NASIR KHAN RE- B23-ENG-201

0245126710 24-DEO-1685 ROHIT JAIBHAGWAN 0489/0600  SGPA   9.29  0489/0600  CGPA    9.29

0245126711 24-DEO-1686 RAJAT KAPOOR SANDEEP KAPOOR RE- B23-BCH-204

0245126712 24-DEO-1687 JEEVAN VISHWAS INGALE VISHWAS 0402/0600  SGPA   7.75  0402/0600  CGPA    7.75

0245126713 24-DEO-1688 PRIYA MUKESH KUMAR 0397/0600  SGPA   7.71  0397/0600  CGPA    7.71

0245126714 24-DEO-1689 JAIDEEP RAMESH KUMAR RE- B23-SEC-207 B23-VAC-201 B23-BCH-204
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0245126715 24-DEO-1690 TAMANNA TEJBIR ABS

0245126716 24-DEO-1691 SAHIL KUMAR JARWAL VINOD KUMAR JARWAL 0455/0600  SGPA   8.58  0455/0600  CGPA    8.58

0245126717 24-DEO-1692 IMRAN HOSSAIN JHARU MAHAMMAD ABS

0245126718 24-DEO-1693 HIMANSHU RAJBIR RE- B23-BCH-204 B23-VAC-201 B23-PAD-203

0245126719 24-DEO-1694 VANSH JASMAHENDER SINGH ABS

0245126720 24-DEO-1695 NAMESH SADAL SATVINDER SINGH ABS

0245126721 24-DEO-1696 JOGINDER SINGH TEK CHAND ABS

0245126722 24-DEO-1697 SANJANA SURESH ABS

0245126723 24-DEO-1698 AKSHITA SEHGAL KASHMIRI LAL SEHGAL RE- B23-PAD-203 B23-SOC-201

0245126724 24-DEO-1699 ARMAAN RAKESH DHINGRA RE- B23-POL-201

0245126725 24-DEO-1700 VISHAL KUMAR VED PARKASH 0352/0600  SGPA   6.79  0352/0600  CGPA    6.79

0245126726 24-DEO-1701 DILBAG SURESH KUMAR RE- B23-HIS-201 B23-POL-201

0245126727 24-DEO-1702 KARAMVEER SINGH RAJENDER SINGH 0427/0600  SGPA   8.25  0427/0600  CGPA    8.25

0245126728 24-DEO-1703 ISHU BALYAN HARIPARKASH ABS

0245126729 24-DEO-1704 MANISH RADHAKRISHAN 0421/0600  SGPA   7.83  0421/0600  CGPA    7.83

0245126730 24-DEO-1705 RAVI INDRAJ ABS

0245126731 24-DEO-1706 KARTIK AJAY 0491/0600  SGPA   9.58  0491/0600  CGPA    9.58

0245126732 24-DEO-1707 RAJESH SATYAWAN 0391/0600  SGPA   7.29  0391/0600  CGPA    7.29

0245126733 24-DEO-1708 RAHUL YADAV MUKESH KUMAR 0500/0600  SGPA   9.63  0500/0600  CGPA    9.63

0245126734 24-DEO-1709 POOJA RAJ KUMAR 0431/0600  SGPA   8.17  0431/0600  CGPA    8.17

0245126735 24-DEO-1710 LOVISHA JAIN VINOD KUMAR JAIN 0527/0600  SGPA   10  0527/0600  CGPA    100

0245126736 24-DEO-1711 PARDEEP BHANVEER ABS

0245126737 24-DEO-1712 UMESH SHARMA KRISHAN DUTT 0469/0600  SGPA   8.75  0469/0600  CGPA    8.75

0245126738 24-DEO-1713 HUNAR JINDAL SATISH KUMAR 0417/0600  SGPA   7.92  0417/0600  CGPA    7.92

0245126739 24-DEO-1714 KHUSHI RAM MAHENDER SINGH ABS

0245126740 24-DEO-1715 TISHTHA BODH RAJ 0483/0600  SGPA   9.08  0483/0600  CGPA    9.08

0245126741 24-DEO-1716 VANSHIKA SUNIL KUMAR 0305/0600  SGPA   5.83  0305/0600  CGPA    5.83

0245126742 24-DEO-1717 ARPITA TANWAR RAJESH 0472/0600  SGPA   8.92  0472/0600  CGPA    8.92

0245126743 24-DEO-1718 SNEHA SATPAL 0473/0600  SGPA   9.00  0473/0600  CGPA    9.00

0245126744 24-DEO-1719 VARSHA SATPAL 0459/0600  SGPA   8.83  0459/0600  CGPA    8.83

0245126745 24-DEO-1720 RAHUL RISHI RAJ 0439/0600  SGPA   8.54  0439/0600  CGPA    8.54

0245126746 24-DEO-1721 ADITYA YADAV GYAN PRAKASH RE- B23-ENG-201

0245126747 24-DEO-1722 NAMRATA KUMARI DILIP KUMSAR JHA 0435/0600  SGPA   8.25  0435/0600  CGPA    8.25

0245126748 24-DEO-1723 NAMAN BHATIA SURINDER KUMAR 0483/0600  SGPA   9.21  0483/0600  CGPA    9.21

0245126749 24-DEO-1724 ANJANA ANJANA MAYA RAM 0421/0600  SGPA   8.04  0421/0600  CGPA    8.04

0245126750 24-DEO-1725 KHUSHI CHAUHAN SARVAN KUMAR RE- B23-ENG-201
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